Organisation of lklamic Coaparaticn

TURKISH WATER INSTITUTE

SUEN

TORKIYE SU ENSTITUSU

Draft Programme of Work




Third Session of the

Islamic Conference of Ministers responsible for Water

Draft Programme of Work

Day 1: Tuesday, 17 May 2016

15:00 Opening Session

Family Photo

Inauguration of Water Exhibition

Recitation from the Holy Quran

Speech by Minister of Forestry and Water Affairs of Turkey
H.E Prof. Dr. Veysel Eroglu

Speech by Secretary General of OIC

Opening Statement by President of Turkey
H.E. Mr. Recep Tayyip Erdogan

16:00 Coffee Break
16:15 Election of the Bureau
16:45 Adoption of the Draft Agenda

Adoption of the Draft Program of Work

17:15 Keynote Speech on Achievement of MDGs and Elements of SDGs in the Field of
Water Resource Management



18:00
18:45

Prof. Dr. Dogan Altinbilek
Presentation on Water Cooperation Projects

Dinner

Day 2: Wednesday, 18 May 2016

09:30
10:45
11:15
11:30
13:00
14:30
16:00
16:15

16:30

17:00
17:30

Statements by the Heads of Delegation
Presentation of OIC Water Report 2015 by SESRIC
Coffee Break
Panel Discussion on Capacity Building in Water Sector
Lunch Break
Panel Discussion on Prevention of Waterborne Diseases
Coffee Break
Adoption of:
- Draft Terms of Reference of OIC Water Council
- Draft Resolution on 3 ICMW
- Draft Chair Summary of 3 ICMW

Date and Venue for the Fourth Session of the Islamic Conference of Ministers
Responsible for Water

Any Other Business

Closing Session

Day 3: Thursday, 19 May 2016

10:30

Field Trip to Atakoy Wastewater Treatment Plants



